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THOMPSON- LANGFORD (CORPORATION 
Engineering & Land Surveying 

529 25 1/2 Road, Suite B 210 
Grand Junction, Colorado 81505 

Phone: 303-243-6067 
FAX 241-2845 

August 12, 1996 

Mr. Jack Bogart 
Art Depot 
530 25 Rd. 
Grand Junction, CO 81505 

Re: Detention area for Grace Commercial Subdivision 

Jack: 

Following our phone conversation last week, I went back through our file to 
try and determine what had dictated the size of the area platted for the 
detention facility. Normally lot line positioning is a coordinated effort 
between the client and/or his planner. We have our needs and the clients 
needs are usually driven by a lot size he would like, so I was looking for 
some map that may have shown conceptual lot lines. I didn't find anything 
like that, but did find a map, which I believe was prepared for one of our 
meetings with the City. On this map, we had estimated the size of the 
facility that would be needed. It would appear that the lot line was 
positioned by this estimate. 

When we first met with Jodi Kliska, the City Development Engineer, about 
drainage, there was some encouragement from her that we might be able to make 
the drainage payment in lieu of detention. In our discussions with Jodi, some 
fairly low historic runoff coefficients were being used because this would 
generate the largest payment for the City. When Don Newton would not approve 
the payment no matter what the payment, we went back to a serious attempt to 
predict the historic runoff rate. These drainage calculations based on actual 
final design made it possible to significantly decrease the size of the pond. 

There is no reason the larger area should be required. We only need enough 
area set aside to accommodate the pond and its' appurtenances. I wouldn't 
think that the City would have any objection to our doing a lot line 
adjustment or amended plat to regain this area which is not needed for the 
detention facility. 

Sincerely, 

James E. 

JEL/iml 
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DEVELOPwiENT APPLICATION 
Comrnunity Development Department 
250 North 5th Street, Grand Junction, CO 8150 I 
(JOJ) 2114-1430 

Receipt---------------

Date-----------------
Rec'd By------------

IVe, tilt' um/ersigned, ln:ing the uwncr.1· ofproperty 
situotc:d in A·IL:.I'tl Countv, Stole oj'Co/ormlo, as described herein do herehy petitionthi.1·: 

PETITION PH AS F. SIZF. LOCATION ZONE LAND USE 

Suhdivi-;ion 0 Minor Ac NW!,(, SW!4 Sec. I C-2 Commercial/ 
l'bt/l'lan 0 Major tJ,f'/J' 10 ''l' l s RlW Retail 

~ l~csub Ute tt.eridian 

Re7one '"'' :; .. , . ~··· From: To: '. ~ '• .. •• o; ••• 

Planned 0 ODI' 
Development 0 Prelim 

0 Final 

····• .. 
Condit ion a I !Jsc 

Zone of 1\ nne:x 

' 
Variance .' 

Special lJse ' • .•• : --.: ... ~. \. ,;,\ !.\._q .. : . 

... -'!' • ._:;, jH.,.:-.f. ,\, •• <'' 

Vacation ~·· ~. ':. ::>~:{~, . . ,; . ~ . . .. ,. ,. ... ; '' ~ D Right-of Way 
,. 

\,~ .. ·,: 't D Easement ·' 
,. 

.. 
l~evllcahk 1\.:nn it '. .• 

'IHWERTY OWNER 0 IH~VELOI'ER 0 REPRESENTATIVE 

"' 
J <J ck I3 ogar.-:.b-t---------=J-=i:..:.m~L=ac:..;n'--q...._f:::..o==r_d:.:.._ ______ _ 

Name Name 
Thompson-Langford Corp. 

Jack Bog.a rt 

530 25 Road 529 25~ Rd. Ste.B210 
ress A duress Audn:ss 

-:::rand JnncJ-i on, CO 8l'i05 Grand Junctioo.CO 8150 5 
Cily/Sialc/Zip City/Statc//.ip 

(970) 245-1611 (970) 243-6067 
. ness !'hone No. Business !'hone No . Business !'hone No. 

I'E: l.eg:ll properly ownl'r i~ ownl'r of ret·ord on dale of~nhmittal. 

11:rehy tlc/.:noll'ledge that \1'<' lw\'l' jiunilillrr~et! ounl'il't'.l' with tire rull'x Clllll rc·gulutionl' with rt'.I'{J<'Ct to tlrt! prt!paration of this suhmiital, that tire fore~:uing 
cmatiun is tnt<' ami comr'l<'tl! to tire best of our knowl<!tlg<'. ami that IV<' assrtme tire re.\'{lOII.I'ihility to monitor tire status of tire application ami the review 
mems. IV" recogni::e tlr:Ji 1ve or our rej>rt'Xl!/ltati\•e{.l) mu.1·t he fU't'Sentat lll! required lrt•aring1·. In the even/ tlwt the petitioner is not represented, the item 
/Je dror•Jn•t! I! Jtll tire tz.t:endu. nt! 1 ·,JUdituJnv(·,· ,. ,.g,·tl to CO\'t•r rt'.\'t·lz~.·du!Jng '-'·'"'-'11.\'t'.\' heforL" it ca11 agllin bi!. J/aced 011 rhe agenda. 

_.-:.:) ~ ,.... 
/ ~/./? M'; 7 -

Date: 

l.lato.: 
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en -o 0 0 :0 a: 
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nl=~r.RIPTlO_N en • • • • 0 • • 0 0 0 0 0 0 • • • 0 • • 0 Ia 0 0 0 0 I• 
• Application Fee !Jitf:.O +$II'S /.;>dJZ~ Vll-1 1 

• Submittal Checklist • Vll-3 1 

e Review Agency Cover Sheet • Vll-3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

e Application Form • Vll-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

e Reduction of Assessor's Map 7i.C.. Vll-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

e Evidence of Title -a/'__ Vll-2 1 1 1 

0 Appraisal of Raw Land Vll-1 1 1 1 

• Names and Addresses • ill! Vll-2 1 

e Legal Description • rJ{I Vll-2 1 1 

0 Deeds Vll-1 1 1 1 

0 Easements Vll-2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

0 Avigation Easement Vll-1 1 1 1 1 

OROW Vll-3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

0 Covenants, Conditions, & Restrictions Vll-1 1 1 1 

0 Common Space Agreements Vll-1 1 1 1 

e County Treasurer's Tax Cert. Vll-1 1 

0 Improvements Agreement/Guarantee • Vll-2 1 1 1 1 

0 COOT, 404, or Floodplain Permit Vll-3.4 1 1 

e General Project Report -rL!' X-7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

0 Location Map IX-21 1 

0 Composite Plan IX-10 1 2 1 1 

0 11 "x17" Reduction Composite Plan IX-10 1 1 1 1 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

e Final Plat 7Jt IX-15 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 t 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

e 11 "x17"Reduction of Final Plat rJ. r!_ IX-15 1 I' 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

0 Cover Sheet IX-11 1 2 

0 Grading& Stormwater Mgmt Plan IX-17 1 2 1 1 

0 Storm Drainage Plan and Profile IX-30 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 

0 Water and Sewer Plan and Profile IX-34 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

0 Roadway Plan and Profile IX-28 1 2 1 

0 Road Cross-sections IX-27 1 2 

0 Detail Sheet IX-12 1 2 

0 Landscape Plan IX-20 2 1 1 

0 Geotechnical Report X-8 1 1 1 1 

0 Phase I & II Environmental Report X-10,11 1 1 

e Final Drainage Report iiC X-5,6 1 2 1 

0 Stormwater Management Plan X-14 1 2 1 1 

0 Sewer System Design Report X-13 1 2 1 1 

0 Water System Design Report X-16 1 2 1 1 

0 Traffic Impact Study X-15 1 2 1 

e Site Plan~ I q,gl bAt' ow r~lf II IX-29 1 2 1 1 1 8 

~ \ltJ\,()JIVb f1) a~ ~~~ 
NOTES: . An asterisk in the item description column indicates that a form is supplied by the City . 
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PRE-APPLICATION CONFERENCE 

Date: 8. !S " 9 (o 
Conference Attendance: lbt L-L f-.Jt?\t>c::7a¢:- (!$") Ll:a.. t ~ ir:i ~::. 

I 
Proposal: __ :z_"""'":::->'k"""D"::-T~/2..;:=\:;:J';=..;.._;\..M;;:_;;_-'-:----;---=-----------------------
Location: _ ___.l~?afD~L.L.J.+-_'+-·<....,tb..J::t""""'o<.....<:.___.,b"---+}~' {_,'f) .... '---------------------

Tax Parcel Numbsr ~ . 
Review Fee: if/ b 0 t jlff ~ f j?t;£ hao:( ~ A-(:.,1?~ 
(Fee is due at the time of submittal. Male check payable to the City of Grand Junction.) 

Additional ROW required?----=-==:::::.."""'===--..;---------------------­
Adjacent road improvements required?---~-~:~--------------------­
Area identified as a need in the Master Plan of Parks ;~d Recreation?----------------
Parks and Open Space fees required? · l Estimated Amount: ____ _ 
Recording fees required? Estimated Amount: ____ _ 
Half street improvement fees/TCP required? / Estimated Amount: __ 

Revocable Permit required? --------1-/'-----------------------­
State Highway Access Permit required?----.'--/----------------------­
On-site detention/retention or Drainage fee reqlrred? 

Applicable Plans, Policies and Guidelines-+/-------------------------

Located in identified floodplain? FIRM par{ei # ______________________ _ 
Located in other geohazard area? ____ \.._,_ _______________________ _ 

Located in established Airport Zone? Clear Z~ Critical Zone, Area of Influence?-----------
Avigation Easement required? ______ ·~_ .. ~·-~~---------------------
While all factors in a development proposal require care I thought, preparation and design, the following "checked" 
items are brought to the petitioner's attention as need' special attention or consideration. Other items of special 
concern may be identified during the review process. 

0 Access/Parking 
0 Drainage 
0 Floodplain/Wetlands Mitigation 

0 Screenin uffering 
0 Lands ping 
0 A vai bility of Utilities 

0 Land Use Compatibility 
0 Traffic Generation 
0 Geologic Hazards/Soils 

OOther ____________ ~-----------------------
Related Files: __________ ___:.\ ______________________ _ 

It is recommended that the applicant inform the neighboring property owners and tenants of the proposal prior to the 
public hearing and preferably prior to submittal to the City. 

PRE-APPLICATION CONFERENCE 

WE RECOGNIZE that we, ourselves, or our representative(s) must be present at all hearings relative to this proposal 
and it is our responsibility to know when and where those hearings are. 

In the event that the petitioner is not represented, the proposed item will be dropped from the agenda, and an additional 
fee shall be charged to cover rescheduling expenses. Such fee must be paid before the proposed item can again be 
placed on the agenda. Any changes to the approved plan will require a re-review and approval by the Community 
Development Department prior to those changes being accepted. 

WE UNDERSTAND that incomplete submittals will not be accepted and submittals with insufficient information, 
identified in the review process, which has not been addressed by the applicant, may be withdrawn from the agenda. 

WE FURTHER UNDERSTAND that failure to meet any deadlines as identified by the Community Development 
Department for the review process may result in the project not being scheduled for hearing or being pulled from the 
agenda. 

'/.. ---------------------Signature(s) ofPetitioner(s) Signature(s) ofRepresentative(s) 



Jack Hall 
Trustee 
2522 Hwy 6 & 50 
GrandJunction, CO 
81505 

Fred Schmid Realty 
Assoc. 
P.O. Box 17809 
Denver, CO 80217 

HNLCompany 
P.O. Box 1239 
Grand Junction, CO 
81502 

Wal-Mart Stores Inc. 
Property Tax Dept. 
702 SW 8th St. 
Bentonville, AR 
72716 

Donald Johnson 
c/o Trustees 
P.O. Box 9010 
Grand Junction, CO 
81501 

CR Brown Oil Co. 
c/o Monument Oil Co. 
703 23 1/2 Road 
Grand Junction, CO 
81505 

Fred Ligrani 
2526 River Road 
Grand Junction, CO 
81505 

Jim Langford 
Thompson-Langford 
529 25 1/2 Road #B21 0 
Grand Junction, CO 
81505 

Joseph Wakeen 
9943 Radcliff Road 
Albuquerque, NM 
87114 

Gamble Enterprises 
P.O. Box 2906 
Grand Junction, CO 
81502 

LKB Corporation 
120 N. 4th Street 
Frisco, CO 80443 

Jack Bogart 
Art Depot 
530 25 Road 
Grand Junction, CO 
81505 



Resubdivision 
General Project Report 

Lot 1 and Tract A of 
Grace Commercial Subdivision 

September 1996 

Prepared for: 

Jack Bogart 
% The Art Depot 

53025 Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81505 

Prepared by: 

THOMPSON-LANGFORD CORPORATION 
529 251/2 RD., SUITE B-210 

Grand Junction, CO 81505 
PH. 243-6067 

Job. No. 0280-002 



Lot 1 and Tract A of 
Grace Commercial Subdivision 

A. Project Description: 

1. Location: Lot 1 and Tract A of Grace Commercial 
Subdivision is located in the Northeast 1/4 
Southwest 1/4, Section 10, Township 1 South, Range 
1 west of the Ute Meridian. In more local terms, 
it is located north of and immediately west of 
Sam's Club across Faith Street. 

2. Acreage: = 0.878 Acres 

3. Proposed Use: The applicant is proposing to 
adjust the lotline of Lot 1, 25 feet east to better 
match the limits of the area needed for the 
detention basin. 

B. Public Benefit: 

Less area will have to be maintained by the Tenants 
Association. 

c. Project Compliance, Compatibility, and Impact: 

1. Adopted plans and/or policies: Grace Commercial 
Subdivision is an existing approved commercial 
subdivision. "In-fill" is an oft stated priority 
in the developed areas in and around Grand 
Junction. 

2. Land use in the surrounding area: The lots on 
either side of this parcel are already developed 
into commercial uses 

3. Site access and traffic patterns: Not 
applicable - no new lots being created. 

4. Availability of utilities: 

Not applicable. No new lots are being 
created. 

5. Special or unusual demands on utilities: Not 
applicabe - no new lots being created. 

6. Effects on public facilities: Not applicable 
for a lot line adjustment. 

7. Site Soils and geology: Not applicable for a 
lot line adjustment. 

2 



8. Impact of project on site geology and geological 
hazards: Not applicable for a lot line adjustment. 

9. Hours of operation: Not applicable - no new 
lots are being created. 

10. Signage plans: Not applicable - no new lots 
are being created. 

D. Development Schedule and Phasing: 

Not applicable - no new construction being 
proposed. 

All structures on the site will be removed. 

3 



REVIEW COMMENTS 

Page 1 of 2 

FILE# RP-96-202 TITLE HEADING: Replat - Grace Commercial Sub. 

LOCATION: West side of Faith Street (Bogart Lane) 

PETITIONER: Jack Bogart 

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS/TELEPHONE: 530 25 Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81505 
245-1611 

PETITIONER'S REPRESENTATIVE: Ed Lenhart 

STAFF REPRESENTATIVE: Bill Nebeker 

NOTE: PETITIONER IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT FOUR (4) COPIES OF WRITTEN 
RESPONSE AND REVISED DRAWINGS ADDRESSING ALL REVIEW COMMENTS. 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPT. 9/13/96 
Bill Nebeker 244-1447 
1. I verified with the Mesa County Surveyor that the most correct way to accomplish the proposed lot 
line adjustment is to file a replat of lot 1 and Tract A. An amended plat presumes that the first plat had a 
mistake. Failing to place a lot line where the owner wanted it is not a mistake amenable by filing an 
amended plat. 

However, if you prefer to use the submitted amended plat to accomplish the lot line adjustment you 
must do the following: 

a. place a note on the plat explaining why an amended plat is being filed 
b. Have any lots been sold in the subdivision since this plat was recorded? If so, any new 

owners must sign the amended plat. 

2. An incorrect drainage report was submitted. The report submitted requests paying a fee for drainage. 

3. Now would be the time to change the street name if "Faith Street" is not preferred. 

Note: Existing building straddling lot 1 and Tract A will be removed as previously agreed upon. 

CITY UTILITY ENGINEER 
Trent Prall 
No objections. 

PUBLIC SERVICE CO. 
Jon Price 
Public Service Company has no additional requirements. 

9/12/96 
244-1590 

9/10/96 
244-2693 



FILE #RP-96-202 I REVIEW COMMENTS I Page 2 of 2 

U.S. WEST 
Max Ward 

9/6/96 
244-4721 

For timely telephone service, as soon as you have a plat and power drawing for your development, 
please ..... 

MAIL COPY TO: 
US West Communications 
ATTN: Max Ward 
P.O. Box 2688 
Grand Junction, CO 81505 

We need to hear from you at least 60 days prior to trenching. 

CITY FIRE DEPARTMENT 
Hank Masterson 
The Fire Department has no problems with this proposal. 

9/12/96 
244-1414 

GRAND JUNCTION DRAINAGE DISTRICT 9/11/96 
John Ballagh 242-4343 
1. There are no known existing or planned district facilities within or adjacent to Grace Commersial 
Subdivision replat. 
2. The entire subdivision is in the Buthom Drain basin. The highway borrow ditch flows 
northwesterly between the site and almost 25 Road where the Buthom Drain crosses under Highway 6 & 
50 AND intercepts the surface drainage from this site. 
3. The owners/developers need to speak to and come to agreement on easements through the 
adjoiner's property before sruface drainage is routed anywhere other than into City or State road 
right-of-way. 

UTE WATER 9/18/96 
Gary Mathews 242-7491 
1. An 8" water main is neede for Faith Street. Wter mains shall be c-900, class 150. Installatin of pipe 
fittings, valves adn services including testing and disinfectin shall be in accordance with Ute Wtaer 
standard specifications and drawings. 
2. Developer will install the meter pits and yokes. ute will furnish the pits and yokes. 
3. Construction plans required 48 hours before development begins. 
4. Policies and fees in effect at the time of application will apply. 



November 14, 1996 

Dear Property Owner: 

City of Grand Junction, Colorado 
250 North Fifth Street 

81501-2668 
FAX: (970)244-1599 

At its November 20, 1996 hearing, the Grand Junction City Council will consider a 
request by Jack Bogart, owner and developer of Grace Commercial Subdivision Replat, 
to change the street name within the subdivision from Faith Street to Bogart Street. The 
hearing will be held at the City Auditorium at 250 North 5th Street, Grand Junction, 
Colorado, beginning at 7:30p.m. 

The numbered addresses assigned to the lots on Faith Street will remain the same, only 
the street name will change. If the council approves the name change, the post office, 
emergency services and other applicable agencies will be notified of the change. If you 
have any questions please call me at 244-144 7. 

Sincerely, 

Bill Nebeker 
Senior Planner 



November 16, 1996 

Bill Nebeker 
City of Grand Junction 
250 North Fifth Street 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

Dear Bill, 

JACK BOGART 

530 25 Road 
Grand Junction, Colorado 81505 

Telephone 970-245-1611 
Fax 970-245-7053 

As owner and developer of Grace Commercial Subdivision, I would like at this time to 
request that the name Faith Street be changed to Bogart Lane. 

I understand there will be a hearing on this matter November 20. I will be pleased to be in 
attendance for any further discussion concerning this matter. 



CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION DATE: November 20, 1996 

CITY COUNCIL STAFF: Bill Nebeker 

AGENDA TOPIC: Street Name Change 

SUMMARY: As owner and developer of Grace Commercial Subdivision Replat, Jack 
Bogart requests that Faith Street be renamed Bogart Street. This subdivision, located 
between 25 and 25 112 Road, north of Highway 6 & 50 (directly west of Sam's Club) is 
largely vacant with no businesses within the subdivision with Faith Street addresses. 
Faith Street is a 800 foot long cul-de-sac, located only within this subdivision. There are 
no other streets in Mesa County named Bogart Street. The post office, emergency service 
and other applicable agencies will be notified of this change. 

ACTION REQUESTED: Adoption of Resolution 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: None 

RECOMMENDATION: Approval 
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CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION 

Resolution No. ---

CHANGING THE NAME OF FAITH STREET 
WITHIN GRACE COMMERCIAL SUBDIVISION REP LA T 

TO BOGART STREET 

Recitals. 

Mr. Jack Bogart is the owner of the maJonty of the lots within Grace Commercial 
Subdivision Replat, located on the north side of Highway 6 & 50, between 25 and 25 112 Road. 
Mr. Bogart desires to change the street name from Faith Street to Bogart Street. The new name will 
be shown upon the proposed Amended Final Plat of Grace Commercial Subdivision Replat. 
Presently there are no businesses located within this subdivision that have Faith Street addresses. 
The post office, emergency service agencies and other applicable agencies will be notified of this 
change. 

Street. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO: 

That Faith Street within Grace Commercial Subdivision Replat is hereby changed to Bogart 

ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 20TH day ofNovember, 1996 

APPROVED: 

President of City Council 

AITEST: 

City Clerk 



December 10, 1996 

Jack Bogart 
530 25 Road 
Grand Junction, CO 81505 

Dear Jack: 

City of Grand Junction, Colorado 
250 North Fifth Street 

81501-2668 
FAX: (970)244-1599 

Enclosed is a copy of the recording information for the Amended Grace Commercial 
Subdivision Replat. The plat was recorded today. I've also enclosed the receipt for the 
recording of the plat and resolution for the street name change. 

Please note that you will be required to assure that a new street name sign is printed and 
installed at your expense. Please call Rick Ripley at the Street Department at 244-1573 
for more information. 

If you have any questions please call me at 244-144 7. 

Sincerely, 

~~rJ~L 
Bill Nebeker 
Senior Planner 



CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & UTILITIES 

250 NORTH 5TH STREET 
GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501 

(970) 244-4003 

TO THE MESA COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER: 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the herein named Subdivision Plat, 

Situated in the ~ 1/4 of Section \() , 

Township \ ~OVIH , Range \ Wt:::s -r 

-··-· ·--·-· ---··---------

of the \J,-~ Meridian in the City of Grand Junction, 
County of Mesa, State of Colorado, has been reviewed under my 
direction and, to the best of my knowledge, satisfies the 
requirements pursuant to C.R.S. 38-51-106 and the Zoning and 
Development Code of the City of Grand Junction for the recording of 
subdivision plats in the office of the Mesa County Clerk and 
Recorder. 

This certification makes no warranties to any person for any 
purpose. It is prepared to establish for the County Clerk and 
Recorder that City review has been obtained. This certification 
does not warrant: 1) title or legal ownership to the land hereby 
platted nor the title'or legal ownership of adjoiners; 2) errors 
and/or omissions, including, but not limited to, the omission(s) of 
rights-of-ways and/or easements, whether or not of record; 3) 
liens and encumbrances, whether or not of record; 4) the 
qualifications, licensing status and/or any statement(s) or 

· representation (s) made by the surveyor who prepared the above-named 
subdivision plat. 

Dated this 2~ day of 

City of Grand 
Department of 

Recorded in Mesa County 

Date: 

Plat Book:~ Page:~l~ 

Drawer: C.,G II 0 

g:\special\platcert.doc 

1781166 0119PM 12/10/96 
MoNIKA Tooo CLK~REc MEsA CouNTY Co 



A. ~\t\ Q-JD~ 
CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION FILE #RP-96-202 REPLAT- GRACE COMMERCIAL 
SUBDIVISION LOCATED AT W SIDE OF FAITH STREET; N OF HWY. 6 & 50 HAS 
BEEN REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE UTILITY COORDINATING 
COMMITTEE. 

CHAIRMAN DATE 



TYPE LEGAL DESCRifYfiON(S) BELOW, USING ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY, USE 
SINGLE SPACING WITH ONE INCH MARGIN ON EACH SIDE. 
************************************************************************************ 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

Lot 1 and Tract A of Gmcc Commercial Subdivision 
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LOT 6 
1.068 ACUS 

( 

AMENDED FINAL PLAT OF 

GRACE COMMERCIAL SUBDIVISION REPLAT 

11-138"30'25" 
R=60.00' 
A=l45.04' 
Ch-S20"56'01"E 

112.22' 

LOT 5 

NE1/4 SW1/4 SE<ITION 10, T..t S., R.1 W., UTE MERIDIAN 
CITY OF GRAND JUN<ITION, MESA COUNTY, COLORADO 

WAL-JIART STORES INC. 

LOT 4 

/1DR1,{1'flaQ~CD..IN'lJWj~ 

/1IIIJIIIlrUmMDJJl/ll 

FAITH STREET R.O.W. 

· --- · --- · --;;;o(i713~8o~ 

z 

;...I. '"" ·N 
ID· 
"0 

1oo:o0' 

LOT 3 

soo '13 ·s3·e 741.67 · 
I~ . loU. Tl-PIR'OSE 250 00 . EASEMENT 

LOT 2 
0.748 ACIUS 

;t . ., 
!gcn 
'N LOT 1 

0.741 ACJUS 

~~I 
~dl 

~51 --Jilt 
:Z:5!1 -----~------L,_ ___ _ 

0.151 ACIUS 0.611 ACIUS '"' "'­CD 

"' 
O.ltt ACIUS "'­CD 

"' 

- -1o·-uTiLTrv-25o.oo- Ai<J- iiiAINAGE EA1e..e.-r---=z5i.s.i--------

C-fll/18 aR6f 
SECTJON lO 1.1 S .. R.l II. 
FQ.NJ I.L Jf. JtLCM. PJP£,1CNJ 
19S1I 
1'RtJ.ECT liE10I Milt' lLEV . .e.8.1B I'U5I5SI 

JACK HALL 
[L([!JJ' 11 I1JllU'W3l:fli[ ~ 

DEOICA'IIOII 

IDIOW ALL lml 11Y 'IIIZSI PIIE!!Eiml' 

Thet: the L.rder'stgwd. Jl!lctc l. Bogrt rd Petricie E. Bogart, re the O'l«"''!!f'S Of 

&for~1 =-~ ~ ~ t~~~a--~t:~~'a~St:f! :trv 
sttuateel tn tte Nl:rtreest ~er of the SCI.Jtr'"M9t (J"e-(JJ81"ter of section 10, 
TDWn!!htp t Srutf\ Ra1ge 1 Nest of ttw ute ,....tcttan. City of GrS'ld .A.rc:tton, Cou"tty 
Of Mesa. State Of Colcrado. 1!11 !ltOWI on trw ~ing plat. Mid P"'Pll"'tJ blinQ 
II'ICf"e pru.culrly Cl!Bcr'ibed • ronowt: 

Lots 3. .. rid !5 1n &-ace Carml!n:tal !UXUY1S1CI\ 
Except trw following described trect: 

Bevtming at the f'ir't:l'lea!t Ccrnel"' of Mid Grace Ccllmlerctal !kbdhl11CJ'\ 
tnn:e 500 '13.1310 olmg ttoe Eost lire ol sold !l.bdtvlslon 271.n 
feet. tl'ler'ce S89 ·45 ·•7"'W ue .oe feet to the t:Jegtmtng of a 20 root 
raa1l.e ttrvt1 to tr'e rt~ with a Chclrd ..tlld'l biNrs N65"57'31"W 16.43 

~~~1:·~ feetto ·~~~ ~ ~1~f~cn tobe~ =;~~~ 1 

49 29 feet. therce a len;~ tt'e rc of aata arve. 50 .eo teet. tl"enr::e 
NOO "13 '!3lf 245.!6 feet to tt'e to-ttl Unl!l of seta Sbttvllton, thence 
-~!!0"10 1110.99 teet ta ttoe ""'Jlm!ng. 

~1d as~~~ t~~'}g~l ~~Y.Jf~l~ta out ..a 
SIJalvistm Of I prt Of tN City Of Grrd ~tCI\ co.nty Of Mesa, State Of 
Coloram. 

That sata ~ m hereby' dldtcat:e rd set IPirt reel ~ty as 11t1011n 1n:1 
Iacetea en thiJ 8CCOII'IOBMYtnQ Plat • tallows: 

• All Stroota 1n1 Rl"""-oi-IIIIY ta trw CitY Dl llrlnl ..lrlrtlm lor trw <M ol 
tno O<.l>lle 1..-...r: 

• All fit.JlU-PI..rpog E89111'11nts to tte City of Grarct .J.n:Uon for thiJ Ul8 of 
CU!Uc ututues 11!11 oeroetual ·~ ftr u. tnstallaucn. operattCI\ 
Ntntenence ana retJetr of utilities rc1 8PPII"tlfWla!S thereto tnclualr9. tlJt rot 
Hnntea to electric lines. cable TY llr'ft. nattral gas PiPelines. Sfl'litrv sewer 
lines. wetr ltnes. tel~ linea. .-.:1 el80 for the ln!ltallattr.n aro lfllinte!W"'Ce 
of traffic a:ntrol fac:tu.ues. st:.reet u~tn;. etnet trees enct !J"M s~ 

• All Utility E~s to tne City of Grana ..Ln:tton fcr thiJ ~..ee of p.OHc 
uttUUes as perpetuel ~s ftr the ntallatton, OPII"'atton. lllllint~Nn:tt rd 

~~:f1~1~.-rv ~~~ ~~~~tng,_.,bft~t~t-r'tr!:_ .ater 
ltnes ana tel~ Unes. 

:...r!~r==:J~J.. to~~fo~~~ =.:-~~~ ~l=t~tna:, 
tht rn l'1lreby plattea or frolll 1411~ t:frol.ql nlltl.l"'ll cr _,...medl 
feclltttes tlbcNe cr telow rc:ant 

• Tract A to the OWI'WI"8 of the lots rd tracts l"'lrftJy platted • COIII9IOI"'' q:JIWl 
-=a for trw CU"'XJ88' of ltDni!W8tr dttent.tm facUtttll. 

~ ~~~tt'e ~~,=-~,.~~~o;:i~· 
togethl!r Mith the rt!lrt ~o trt111 or I"88ICMt .tnterftlr1ng treea and tru!f\ rd In 

~:: ~~~:t~a;,t=t~~1~1rut~!:"='". 
rea!len!ble n P"\Jddnt IIIS"'''11r. Fll"tl'1er"'llore. the OMner.l or lots or tracts 
heretry platted !lhlll not blrden nor O¥ertll'dl!n seta easements tJy recttng 01' 
placing my tfVO"'IIIII!nta thert!cr'l .ntcn Ny ~ ~le tncreee n1 
~ to nl fl"'ooll trw INII!II!II'I8nt. 

IN llftrr£55 H~CF uta t:MW"S t1eve ca.eea tneir nemes to bl 
~ IW8cr.ibea thta ---- dey or ------------- AD~ 1996. 

JOSEPH RICHARD "AKEEN FRED SCHMIDT REALTY ASSOCIATES II 

State of Colcrmo 

Cclnty of Mise 

,,.. 
I 

[L([!JJ' llllJlllYIII3S:'l ~ 

Thtt plat wee KknotdtagP!f blfclre ... by -------------------- on this 

-------- d8V of ---------------· AD~ 1996. fer thl afcreftlent~cnea ........... 
Notry N>llc 

My Collntsston expires: __ ··------------

~ ~ ~ ------------------------------------
UD IIOI.I)IRS' Clllt!PICA'II 
The following prttes. twwtng !IIO.rtty tnteret tn the abject ~y. 
f'leretJy CCI"'!!II!nt. to t.t. rec«'dtng or thiS plet. 

ftr Grnl Yalley Nlt101'111 8ar1c: Ooto 

CITY APPIIOYAL 

This plat of GRACE CXMEJ:I:IAL. St..aJlVISION FEPL•T. A.JEf'(EQ. a !I.JJdtdstm 
of the City of Gr....a ..u-cttm. Col.nty of Mesa. State of ColcriDJ, was 
IQ7"'Y8d tl'ltt ____ ttay of ------------- 1996. 

~ff·~--------------------- ~------------------------

COUIITY IUitK A11D -·s Clllt!PICATI 

1 l'llreby certify that tnll tnsti'UIIII"'t was ruea tn thl orrtce of tt'll Clertt ana 
Rearder of Mise Cculty, Coloracb. at ----- o'cl()d( __ ""~ thll ------ dlly 

or --------- 1998. ard ta lllly reccrdea tn Plat Boot P«t. ____ _. Pegs 
----- as Rla!pttan to. __________ o-.... No. _________ _ 

fi~-WG-~di-orMni~•-----------

llllllftYOIU ITATIIIIIIT> 

CURVE# 
Ct 
C2 
Cl 
c• 
c~ 
co 
C7 

AREA SUMMARY 
LOTS 3.526 ACRES 
STREETS 1.574 ACRES 
OPEN SPACE 0.129 ACRES 

LKB CORPORATION 

11=28"25'51-
R~233.00" 
A=ll5.62' 
Ch=SI3"59'42"1r 

Gl 
I 

11~!16-oo·oo" 
R..eo.oo· 
A*31.42' 
~h~SI8'47'22"E 

114.43' 

ARC 
50.84 
94.18' 
99.24' 
16.93' 
31.42' 
25.09' 
57. n· 

67.4% 
30.1% 
2.5% 

26.28' 

~ 
~ 

fo 
-\~ 

t"to..l::l ~· 
(; I f::j' 

~\::i~· 
c,· 

~· Sit 1/16 ctRE1t 
SErTJON 10 T.l S. IU 11. 
F'CIMJ ~ m.NrY .!tmn' Mllf(BII 
ltD. 1212 

4 <()$e, ..... ...... ...... 

50 FEET 100 !50 

GRAPHIC SCALE 
I INCH • 50 FEET 

BASIS CF BEARINGS: NB9 ~ 5<1"10 Al.t:Nl Tl£ IUlTH LINE ~114 SWI/4 
CF SECTI(tj 10 ACCIRJING TO Tl£ Fe'LAT CF ~ CENTER 
Sl&JIVIS!tfj. 

o SET r.lle24' Fa!AR M/AU.OY CN' STAK'EO 
"TIOf'SOH..NU!Jtl IXW .1'1.5 18<180" IN IXli'Df::TE 

0 F(U() BRASS 019< F'l.S 290-41 IN Slr.eWAU< 

o F(U() r.l Fa!AR 

II SET BRASS DISK IN ASAW..T AT S~ CENTER.INE 
CIMln. POINTS 

NOTE: •ll tnfcnlletl(J'l regrding OMni!J"'Shi.P. N!Ctrd eesement5. l!l'la Other 
matters effecting title to the trOPer"tY !II'IOMn hereon ts frolll 11 title 
"'""''tment ..._..., 1>y Ticer Title lnou'orce ~. IINI!r File 
fU'Ib!r 95-to-ta... C2. aatea Oecelbr 12. tQQ!5. 

B.Jtlalng ~etbeck requir't!lftents: 47' Front ysra (tn:n centerline R.O.fil.) 
0 lidl S'1CI ,...... yrcll 

RADIUS DELTA CHORD BEARING CHORD 
59.99' 48"33'~- S2.C'2t5'4t·E 49.33' 
!59.99' 89~'-42" 544'48'07"• s•.eo· 

200.00' 28'25'!51" Nt3"59'42"E 98.23' 
20.00' .tll8'30'17" S241"28'2t"E 16.43' 
20.oo· 90 ·oo ·oo· 573"1Z'38"W 28.28 

167.00' 01 "J&. 34" S04 "0!5'04"111 25.07' 
187.00' Ul"49._17" 511"18'00'11 !57.41' 

AMENDED FINAL PLAT OF 
GRACE COMMERCIAL SUBDMSION REPLAT 

JACK BOGART 
.::~~~~::"~~ S,;_IO•!~~z: IS !';_~ ~~-L~.RIOI~.~TE 

~1.-:-lliiQirt-----------------------

~-J!-4-L!.t~------
TOTAL 5.231 ACRES 100% 529 25 1/2 ROAD - f B-210 

~~ ~tncl11'1tot11'i:1C:::./~u~ ~ ~'~ =~~~ac':: am 
aehlct. 1n no ~ ..,. ., lrtkln bMeCI ~ ...,.. deff!ct. .., ttttt .,..,., e. 
Cdlllllr'aiCI ..... trW'I tin ,erl ,. thl !Me of thl crttfiarttan .-or. ,......,, ~~~c~-r~~,-----------------------------

Grand Junction co 81505 (970) 243-6067 
Desi!Jl'!d By [Ri I Cl'ed<ed By KST 1- No' 0280-QOI 
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